FY 2026 County Transportation Plan

Dallas County
Date Approved by the Dallas County Commission: August 11, 2025

Begin End Project Details .
Estimated Estimated C;:r;tgsR:rb:::elr\aI?:?;na
Ma § § . Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
P Project No. Road Name/Number < E B|g E 5| Project " ) To Be Utilized | To Be Utilized ) 9 CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Lat. | Long. | Lat. Long. | § % 28 % 2| Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under Public (List fund type separately for
- . . . .
& @ 8| (miles) Competitive Bid Works projects I:;zhg/]\%:;h CRAFS
Estimated Beginning Balance $785,000 $193,000
Estimated Annual Revenue $1,000,000 $400,000
Old Montgomery Hwy !
1 RA-DCP 24-13-25 Strests 32391 | -87.0114 | 323764 | -87.0051 X 1.95 Resurfacing $220,000 $220,000 CRAF $220,000
2 | RA-DCP24-0225* | County Road 84 324921 | 869006 | 325183 | -86.9301 X 317 Resurface and Traffic Stripe $490,000 $490,000 CRAF $490,000
3 RA-DCP 24-02-26 Cahaba Rd 322052 | -87.2053 | 322846 | -87.1940 X 1.00 Resurfacing $190,000 $190,000 CRAF $190,000
4 RA-DCP 24-04-25 Deepwoods Dr 324811 | -87.0101 | 325034 | -87.0141 X 220 Resurface and Traffic Stripe $250,000 $250,000 CRAF $250,000
5 RA-DCP 24-01-26 County Road 1 322862 | -87.4408 | 323078 | -87.4561 X 1.80 Resurface and Traffic Stripe $235,000 $235,000 CRAF $235,000
6 RA-DCP 24-06-25 County Road 33 322107 | -87.1608 | 322175 | -87.1970 X 2.50 Resurface and Traffic Stripe $130,000 $110,000 $20,000 FAEF $130,000
7 RA-DCP 24-07-25 County Road 416 321119 | 870179 | 321140 | -86.9925 X 1.70 KG Treatment $88,000 $88,000 CRAF $88,000
8 RA-DCP 24-08-25 County Road 417 320038 | -87.0325 | 32.1080 | -87.0248 X 1.20 KG Treatment $62,000 $62,000 CRAF $62,000
9 RA-DCP 24-11-25 County Road 403 320795 | -87.0025 | 320030 | -87.0072 X 0.90 KG Treatment $47,000 $47,000.00 CRAF $47,000
Total Miles Addressed by CTP . Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals (Total Mieage Doss Not Include Bridge Projects) 16.42 Total CTP Estimated Costs $1,712,000 $307,000 $1,405,000 Estimated $393,000 $273,000

Remarks * Dallas County applied for $350,000 in RBA Annual Grant Funds during the FY2024 RBA Annual Grant application period for project RA-DCP 24-02-25.

CTP Plan 6/06/2019



